UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY

DEED IN TRUST



Doc#: 1114618074 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cock County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/26/2011 03:54 PM Pg: 1 of 4

	6		The above sna	nce is for t	he recorder's use	omle:	
THE BUSEN		L		CC 13 101 C	the recorder 8 use	only	
I HIS INDEN	TURE WITN STETH, THE PLORUN PROPERTIES L	at the Grantor LC					
of the County			Illinois				nsideration
Corporation, i	ARS (\$10.00) and 00/ ats successor or successors, known as Trust Number	unto METR (as Trucce under a	DPOLITAN BA	INK AN	D TRUST CO	MPANY day of	October
situated in the	County of Cook	2000	in the State of I	llinois to	,the following	described	real estate
	COOK	EE ATTACHED			wit.		
Exempt under p	rovisions of Paragraph_	<u>د,</u>	0/1		UNDER PROVIS		
estion 4. Rea	1 Estate Transfer Tax A	et.	1	TRANSAC	, SEC. 200.1-2 , SEC. 200.1-0 CTION TAX OF DR	(B) OF T	HE CHICAGO
5 35%	went to four			5 3 0		AM.	Mais.
late Buyer	Seller or Representat	ive		DATE	BUYER SE	J.FR ÓR RE	PRESENTATIVE
UNDERS SHALL CONS And the s by virtue of any otherwise.	(NOTE: If additional spall the appurtenances and project No.: 16-25-2 SIGNED AGREE THAT THE STITUTE A PART OF THIS said grantor he y and all statutes of the States Whereof, the grantor	rivileges thereunts 1 1 - 0 0 6 EADDITIONAL S WARRANTY E reby expressly wa te of Illinois, prov	belonging or and	POVISION AND AFFICE SERVICE OF CONTRACT OF	RE INCORPORA	ERSE SID	EIN.
seal 1	this 25th			t ay		$-\frac{\text{hand}}{2011} \frac{\text{s}}{-}$	and
PIORUN FRO	PERTIES LLC Kowalski, Managing	(CEAL)	ay 01		19		(SEAL)
Robert M.	Rowarski, Managing						(02:2)
		(SEAL)					(SEAL)
DEED	METROPOLITAN BANK 2201 W. Cermak Road	ADDRI OF		V. 23rd			
TO:	Chicago, IL 60608	PROPER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	go, IL			
1 of 2 Mana Financia	년 Form # 94-804		Т	he above and	address is for inf is not part of this	ormation of	only

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the real estate with its appurtenences upon the trust and for the uses and purposes herein and in the trust agreement set forth. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee to subdivide and resubdivide the real estate or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streams, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof; to execute contracts to sell or exchange, or execute grants of options to purchase, to execute contracts to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration; to convey real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in the trustee; to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, or otherwise encumber the real estate, or any part thereof; to execute leases of the real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion by leases to commence in praesenti or futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, and to execute renewals or extensions of leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to execute amendments, changes or modifications of leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter; to execute contracts to make leases and to execute options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to execute contracts respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to execute grants of easements or charges or any kind; to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about easement appurtenant to the real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with the title to said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other consideration; as it would be lawful for any person owning the title to the real estate to deal with it, whether similar to or different from the vay; above specified and at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to the real estate, or to whom the real estate or any part thereof shall be conveyed, con racted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by the trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on the real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of the trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of the trustee, or to be obliged or privileged to inquire into any or the terms of the trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by the trustee in relation to the real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created herein and by the trust agreement was in full forc, and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations on ained herein and in the trust agreement or in any amendments thereof and bindings upon all beneficiaries, (c) that the trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instruments and (d) is the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate rights, powers, authorities, duties, and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in facts.

The interest of each beneficiary under the trust agreement and of this persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in possession, earnings, and the avails and proceeds arising from the sale, mortgage or other disposition of the real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to the real estate as such, but only an interest in the possession, earnings, (vails, and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

If the title to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Registry of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust," or "upon condition," or "with limitations." or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided.

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS	I, the undersigned, a Notary DO HEREBY CERTIFY the	Public in and for said Courty, it the State aforesaid. Robert M. Kowalski Managing Member			
COUNTY OF Cook)	of Piorun Properties LLC is				
MARTHA PADILLA OFFICIAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 11, 2014	subscribed to the foregoing is acknowledged that <u>he</u> instrument as <u>his</u> therein set forth, including the Given under my hand and ne	e the same person, whose nameis_ instrument, appeared before me this day in person andsigned, sealed and delivered the saidfree and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes the release and waiver of the right of homestead. otarial seal this25th			
******	day of May	79 <u>2011</u>			
	Martha to	Notary Public			
This instrument was prepared by:	My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public			
This instrument was prepared by: (Name) Robert M.Kowalski, Esq	My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public 1 - 11 - 1 - 1 Mail subsequent tax bills to:			
	My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public J-11-14			

1114618074 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (EXHIBIT A)

LOTITIS IN CIH. AND LIJ MCCORMICK'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 6 IN S.J. WALKER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Certimonly known as: 2647 West 23rd Place; Chicago, IL 60608

PIN Number: 16-25-211-006



1114618074 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Elinois.

Dated May 25,	1	1 1	1 1/
	Signature /	$\mathcal{M} \mathcal{M} $	4. 11
90	Signature	Grantor or Ag	پادندان کوری gent
C/x		Ç	,
Subscribed and sworn to before me			
by the said agent	" -	\$ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
this 25thday of May	, 20 <u>11</u> .	OFFICIAL MY CO	MMISSION EXPIRES
		SEAL OF FEB	RUARY 11, 2014
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	·····›
Notary Public Marke Prate	<u>Q</u> Z		
The Court of the America Addition		C 1	. 1
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and Deed or Assignment of Beneficial In			
Illinois corporation or foreign corpor			
title to real estate in Illinois, a partner			
title to real estate in Illinois, or other			
business or acquire and hold title to r		-	
1			11111(-11).
	÷.	77	}
Dated May 25,	11.	To	
	4.31		
	Signature	$M_{\perp}M_{\parallel}$	100 × 1/2
	ţ - ·	Grantee or Agent	
Subscribed and sworn to before me			~~~~
by the said agent		SAT PURE MAIN	RTHA PADILLA
this 25thday of May	, 2011	NO VICTORIAL STATES	MMISSION EXPIR
		SEAL OF FEB	RUARY 11, 201
Notary Public Marty Hed	1000	Emmon	<b>~~~</b>

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.